or regional transportation agencies for moneys that have been identified for future allocation to the applicant agency. Moneys
designated for the program shall only be reimbursed when there is funding available in an amount sufficient to make the
reimbursement.
SEC. 9.  The sum of two hundred seventy-four million four hundred seventy-three thousand nine hundred ninety dollars
($274,473,990) is hereby appropriated from the Federal Trust Fund to the Department of Transportation for the 2017–18 fiscal
year, as follows:

(a) One hundred million four hundred ninety-six thousand six hundred thirty-nine dollars ($100,496,639) for local assistance, non-
State Transportation Improvement Program, to be scheduled by the department between Programs 1835020-Local Assistance,
1840019-State and Federal Mass Transit, and 1845022-Regional Planning.

(b) One hundred seventy-three million nine hundred seventy-seven thousand three hundred fifty-one dollars ($173,977,351) for
capital outlay, non-State Transportation Improvement Program, to be scheduled in Program 1835019-Capital Projects.

SEC. 10. This act is a bill providing for appropriations related to the Budget Bill within the meaning of subdivision (e) of Section